## ARKANSAS SENATE 89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013 Amendment Form

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 861** THE ANNEXATION AND DETACHMENT TRANSPARENCY ACT.

## Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 861

Amend Senate Bill No. 861 as engrossed, S3/18/13 (version: 03/18/2013 09:07:02 AM):

Page 1, line 24, delete "unincorporated" and substitute "incorporated"

AND

Page 1, line 25, delete "clerk and" and substitute "clerk or recorder, town recorder, and"

AND

Page 1, line 26, delete "<u>voluntary or involuntary annexations</u>" and substitute "<u>annexation elections</u>"

AND

Page 1, line 31, delete "<u>services, including</u>" and substitute "<u>scheduled</u> <u>services</u>"

AND

Page 1, line 32, delete "<u>utilities in the schedule of services</u>," entirely AND

Page 1, line 34, delete ", including utilities," entirely

AND

Page 2, line 1, delete "<u>services</u>" and substitute "<u>scheduled services</u>" AND

Page 2, line 3, delete "<u>unincorporated</u>" and substitute "<u>incorporated</u>"

AND

KLL275 - 03-21-2013 12:05:54

Page 1 of 3

Page 2, line 3, delete "voluntary or" entirely

AND

Page 2, line 4, delete "<u>involuntary annexations</u>" and substitute "<u>annexation</u> <u>elections</u>"

AND

Page 2, line 5, delete "law or the order granting" and substitute "law."

AND

Page 2, delete line 6 entirely

AND

Page 2, line 9, delete "voluntary or involuntary" entirely

AND

Page 2, line 11, delete "unincorporated" and substitute "incorporated"

AND

Page 2, line 15, delete "<u>schedule of services including utilities</u>" and substitute "<u>scheduled services</u>"

AND

Page 2, line 16, delete "to the area and property boundaries of the inhabitants"

AND

Page 2, line 19, delete "providing written notice to the new inhabitants of the status" and substitute "with the city clerk or recorder, town recorder, and county clerk"

AND

Page 2, line 20, delete "services" and substitute "scheduled services"

AND

Page 2, line 24, delete "services" and substitute "scheduled services"

AND

Page 2, line 29, delete "unincorporated" and substitute "incorporated"

Page 2, line 30, delete "<u>voluntary of involuntary annexation</u>" and substitute "<u>annexation elections</u>"

 The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

 By: Senator Irvin

 KLL/BAT - 03-21-2013 12:05:54

 KLL275

AND